CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

TWO (2)

PROJECT: Drainage Improvements [FY 2013]
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR:

Richard Price Contracting Co., LLC

DATE: 7 May 2013
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust guantities for field conditions encountered:
"2". Decrease Haul-in BACKFILL to 500 CY (-30 CY @ $10.00 per CY) $ 300.00 | $ -
"3". Decrease Install Flowable Fill to 6 CY (-4 CY @ $100.00 per CY) 680.00 -
"4". Increase Pipe Cleaning [12"-18"] to 62 LF (+32 LF @ $7.25/LF) - 232.00
"5". Increase Pipe Cleaning [24"-36" Dia.] to 1,045 LF (+645 LF @ $6.00/LF) - 3,870.00
"8". Increase Video Storm Drain Pipe to 1,500 LF (+900 LF @ $3.50 per LF) = 3,150.00
"11". Increase Install CIPP lining [30"] to 325 LF (+75 LF @ $180.00 per LF) - 13,500.00
"12". Increase Install CIPP lining [36"] to 162 LF (+2 LF @ $180.00 per LF) - 360.00
"13". Increase Install CIPP lining [42"] to 200 LF (+200 LF @ $248.00 per LF) - 49,600.00
"18". Increase Install 15" Storm Drain to 718 LF (+198 LF @ $35.00 per LF) - 6,930.00
"19". Decrease Install 18" Storm Drain to 1,250 LF (-262 LF @ $39.00 per LF) 10,218.00 =
"20". Decrease Install 24" Storm Drain to 1,250 LF (-490 LF @ $45.50 per LF) 22,295.00 -
"21". Decrease Install 36"/42" Drain Pipe to 144 LF (-204 LF @ $101.00 per LF) 20,604.00 -
"22". Decrease Type II Catch Basin to 13 EA (-1 EA @ $2,600.00 per EA) 2,600.00 -
"23". Decrease Type VI Catch Basin to 8 EA (-4 EA @ $2,100.00 per EA) 8,400.00 -
"24". Decrease Type VII Catch Basin to 36 EA (-1 EA @ $1,550.00 per EA) 1,550.00 =
"25". Decrease Sawcut Pavements to 850 LF (-300 LF @ $10.00 per LF) 3,000.00 =
"26". Increase R/R 6" th. Pvmt. to 400 SY (+53 SY @ $55.00 per SY) - 2,915.00
"29". Increase Type I Ditch to 910 LF (+160 LF @ $9.50 per LF) - 1,520.00
"34". Increase Rem./Rep. Mountable Curb to 145 LF (+45 LF @ $16.00 per LF) = 720.00
"35". Decrease Rem./Rep. 4" Waterline to 162 LF (-38 LF @ $25.50 per LF) 1,007.00 -
"36". Increase LaDHH Sample New Waterline to 2 EA (+1 EA @ $600.00/EA) - 600.00
Added Items for field conditions encountered:
"41". Remove/Replace 6" Waterline (+100 LF @ $67.50 per LF) = 6,750.00
"42". Brick Work on West Dakota Driveways (+1 EA @ $2,750.00 per EA) S 2,750.00
"43". Re-stocking Fee on 42" (+1 EA @ $3,293.95 per EA) = 3,293.95
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 70,654.00 | $ 96,190.95
NET CHANGE - INCREASE: $ 25,536.95

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated October 29, 2012, and all provisions of the

contract will apply thereto.

The sum of
total adjusted price to date is therefore $

672,435.45

The contract time shall be increased by Twenty-one (21)

date shall be May 30, 2013
Accepted:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended:
T. C. Spanglér, Jf., P.E.
Approved:

Mayson Foster, Mayor

Page 1 of 1

$ 25,536.95 is hereby ADDED TO the current contract price and the

Date:

calendar days. The completion

Date:

7 May 2013

Date:




